Swash-plate Type Axial Piston Pumps
for Open Circuits in
General Industrial Machinery
K3VG
Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
Precision Machinery Division
Contents
1. General Description.......................................................1

-1.4 psi 232 cc/rev
(-0.1 bar)
3 Model Coding
2
PUMP AND ACCESSORIES
K3VG 180DT - 1 A N R S - 1PM1 -01
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]
[1] K3VG Series Variable Displacement, Axial Piston, Open Loop Pump
[2] Maximum Displacement
Single type .....................................63 ..............63 cm3/rev
112 ............112 cm3/rev
180 ............180 cm3/rev
280 ............280 cm3/rev
Tandem type ..................................180DT........360 cm3/rev
280DT........560 cm3/rev
[3] Hydraulic Fluid Type..........................- Mineral oil
W Water glycol
Z Phosphate ester
[4] Circuit Type .......................................1 Open loop
[5] Attached Gear Pump.........................0 Without gear pump
1 10 cm3/rev with built in relief valve
580 psi setting (725 psi max)
(not available on tandem)
2 15 cm3/rev with built in relief valve
580 psi setting (725 psi max)
(not available on tandem)
3 Without gear pump, with pilot port
4 ~ D With mounting provisions for gear pump (see page 20)
[6] Mounting Bracket/Port Flanges.........N No bracket, no flange (order separately, see page 20-21)
[7] Direction of Rotation.........................R Clockwise
(viewed @ shaft end) L Counterclockwise (tandem only)
[8] Design Series....................................blank Installation and performance details remain
S unaltered for both design series.
[9] Mounting Orientation ........................- Standard horizontal mounting
V Vertical mounting
[10] Regulator Code .................................**** See page 3
[11] Auxiliary Gear Pump .........................blank Single pump or tandem pump without gear pump
-01 Tandem Pump with auxiliary gear pump
3
REGULATOR ORDERING CODE
K3VG180DT - 1ANR - 1 P M 1 - 01
[10.1] [10.2] [10.3] [10.4]
[10.1] Horsepower/Pressure Control ............0 Without Horsepower or Pressure Cutoff Control
1 Horsepower Control
5 Horsepower and Pressure Cutoff Control
6 Pressure Cutoff Control with Remote Pressure
Cutoff Control Capability
7 Horsepower and Pressure Cutoff Control with
Remote Pressure Cutoff Control Capability
[10.2] Flow Control .......................................0 Without Flow Control
P Positive Flow Control
N Negative Flow Control
E Electric Control
L Load Sense Control
[10.3] Power Control Mode...........................H High Horsepower Band
M Medium Horsepower Band
L Low Horsepower Band
0 No horsepower control
[10.4] Power Setting Code 1 - 5 See tabulations on page 4
A, B
0 No horsepower control
STANDARD GEAR PUMP ARRANGEMENTS
An auxiliary gear pump is available to provide a pilot signal to the flow control mechanism of the K3VG regulator. The
optimum capacity gear pump for each K3VG pump is tabulated in the table below.
The auxiliary gear pumps have an integrated relief valve set at 560 psi.
Pump Size and Ordering Code Gear Pump
Displacement
K3VG63 - 11### - #### 10.0 cm3/rev
K3VG112 - 11### - #### 10.0 cm3/rev
K3VG180 - 11### - #### 10.0 cm3/rev
K3VG280 - 12### - #### 15.0 cm3/rev
K3VG180DT - 1A### - #### - 01 25.3 cm3/rev
K3VG280DT - 1A### - #### - 01 32.5 cm3/rev
Motor Power K3VG Pump Frame Size
hp (kw) 63 112 180 280 180DT 280DT
15 (11.2) L2
20 (14.9) M2